

Apache Avenue Pedestrian Safety and Connectivity Project - Rebid (#9056853)

Owner: El Dorado County, CA
 Bid Opening: 05/01/2024 02:00 PM PDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description			RaPiD Construction		White Rock Construction, Inc.		Serafix Engineering Contractors, Inc		MKD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
BASE BID (SCHEDULE A)												
1	72007	EXCAVATION SAFETY	LS	1	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$24,300.00	\$24,300.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$390,700.00	\$390,700.00
3	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$304,000.00	\$304,000.00
4	130100A	WINTERIZATION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$67,100.00	\$67,100.00
5	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$137,600.00	\$137,600.00
6	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$22.00	\$660.00
7	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	9	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$879.00	\$7,911.00
8	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
9	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (HIGH VISIBILITY)	LF	65	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$3.50	\$227.50	\$15.00	\$975.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00
10	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	731.7	\$160.00	\$117,072.00	\$185.00	\$135,364.50	\$200.00	\$146,340.00	\$265.00	\$193,900.50
11	190151	DITCH EXCAVATION (BLANKET LINED CHANNEL)	LF	25	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$74.00	\$1,850.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$244.00	\$6,100.00
12	210010	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY)	CY	99	\$400.00	\$39,600.00	\$500.00	\$49,500.00	\$500.00	\$49,500.00	\$162.00	\$16,038.00
13	210430A	TACKIFIER	SF	8856	\$1.00	\$8,856.00	\$2.00	\$17,712.00	\$1.00	\$8,856.00	\$0.48	\$4,250.88
14	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	686	\$400.00	\$274,400.00	\$450.00	\$308,700.00	\$300.00	\$205,800.00	\$306.00	\$209,916.00
15	390132A	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) - ROADWAY	TON	1293	\$250.00	\$323,250.00	\$289.00	\$373,677.00	\$250.00	\$323,250.00	\$407.00	\$526,251.00
16	390132B	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) - BIKE PATH	TON	273	\$550.00	\$150,150.00	\$1,090.00	\$297,570.00	\$650.00	\$177,450.00	\$511.00	\$139,503.00
17	390132C	SUPPLY AND PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (DRIVEWAY R&R)	SQFT	5324	\$30.00	\$159,720.00	\$20.00	\$106,480.00	\$75.00	\$399,300.00	\$29.00	\$154,396.00
18	394090	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) - STORM DRAIN TEMPORARY PAVING	TON	86	\$500.00	\$43,000.00	\$650.00	\$55,900.00	\$800.00	\$68,800.00	\$355.00	\$30,530.00
19	398200	PULVERIZE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	7664	\$25.00	\$191,600.00	\$27.00	\$206,928.00	\$20.00	\$153,280.00	\$27.00	\$206,928.00
20	510094A	DRAINAGE INLET - TYPE 1	EA	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$30,400.00
21	510094B	DRAINAGE INLET - TYPE 2	EA	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00
22	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	92	\$300.00	\$27,600.00	\$285.00	\$26,220.00	\$400.00	\$36,800.00	\$369.00	\$33,948.00
23	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	1259	\$275.00	\$346,225.00	\$295.00	\$371,405.00	\$350.00	\$440,650.00	\$406.00	\$511,154.00
24	705011A	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
25	707225	48" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	EA	7	\$16,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$108,500.00
26	707225A	48" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE (FLAT TOP)	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,900.00	\$16,900.00
27	710136	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	126	\$75.00	\$9,450.00	\$100.00	\$12,600.00	\$30.00	\$3,780.00	\$98.00	\$12,348.00
28	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
29	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	475	\$42.00	\$19,950.00	\$60.00	\$28,500.00	\$90.00	\$42,750.00	\$86.00	\$40,850.00
30	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (LF)	LF	3989	\$60.00	\$239,340.00	\$75.00	\$299,175.00	\$65.00	\$259,285.00	\$79.00	\$315,131.00
31	730010A	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE 2 CURB END) (EA)	EA	3	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
32	731507A	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB OPENING) (EA)	EA	3	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00
33	731626	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND CURB RAMP)	CY	28.4	\$3,000.00	\$85,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$102,240.00	\$2,500.00	\$71,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$295,360.00
34	780254	ADJUST FRAME AND LID	EA	10	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
35	780256	ADJUST ACCESS BOX	EA	13	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00
36	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" - UNFRAMED)	SQFT	29	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$120.00	\$3,480.00	\$40.00	\$1,160.00	\$260.00	\$7,540.00
37	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	13	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$800.00	\$10,400.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00
38	871400A	ROADSIDE SIGN - SPEED FEEDBACK	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
39	840655A	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE - ROADWAY (1-COAT)	LF	6957	\$2.00	\$13,914.00	\$2.00	\$13,914.00	\$2.00	\$13,914.00	\$2.00	\$13,914.00
40	840655B	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE - PATH (1-COAT)	LF	1687	\$3.00	\$5,061.00	\$3.00	\$5,061.00	\$3.00	\$5,061.00	\$3.30	\$5,567.10
41	840665	PAVEMENT MARKING (1-COAT)	SQFT	146	\$9.00	\$1,314.00	\$9.00	\$1,314.00	\$8.00	\$1,168.00	\$10.00	\$1,460.00
42	840597	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (RECESSED)	SQFT	710	\$40.00	\$28,400.00	\$40.00	\$28,400.00	\$38.00	\$26,980.00	\$45.90	\$32,589.00
43	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$343,196.40	\$343,196.40	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$430,276.52	\$430,276.52
Sub-total Schedule A						\$3,036,273.40		\$3,344,388.00		\$3,944,949.00		\$4,376,777.00

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	RaPiD Construction		White Rock Construction, Inc.		Serafix Engineering Contractors, Inc		MKD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (SCHEDULE B)												
44	1	Mobilization and Demobilization specific to Additive Alternate Bid Schedule B	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
45	2	Erosion Control specific to Additive Alternate Bid Schedule B	LS	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$114,100.00	\$114,100.00
46	3	Groundwater Dewatering	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00
47	4	Traffic Control specific to Additive Alternate Bid Schedule B	LS	1	\$41,700.00	\$41,700.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$94,700.00	\$94,700.00
48	5	Potholing	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
49	6	8-inch C900 Water Main	LF	2500	\$200.00	\$500,000.00	\$235.00	\$587,500.00	\$165.00	\$412,500.00	\$206.00	\$515,000.00
50	7	3/4-Inch Service	EA	32	\$6,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$198,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$256,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$92,800.00
51	8	1-inch Service	EA	3	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
52	9	Fire Hydrants	EA	4	\$17,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$64,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$50,400.00
53	10	Tie-In #1 - Apache/SB (8" C900 Westside)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
54	11	Tie-In #2 - Apache/SB (6" AC Eastside)	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
55	12	Tie-In #3 - Apache/SB (6" AC School Service)	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
56	13	Tie-In #4 - Sioux 4"AC	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
57	14	Tie-In #5 - Tomahawk Ln 4" STL	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
58	15	Tie-In #6 - Pueblo St 4" AC	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
59	16	Tie-In #7 - Arrowhead Ave (4" AC Eastside)	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
60	17	Tie-In #8 - Arrowhead Ave (4" AC Westside)	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
61	18	Tie-In #9 - Apache (8" C900 Southend)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00
62	19	Demo/Salvage Fire Hydrants	EA	4	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
63	20	Cut, Cap and Abandon in place water mains and valves	EA	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$26,100.00
64	21	3-Inch Miscellaneous Patch Paving	SF	750	\$16.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.50	\$9,375.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00
65	22	Additional 1-foot depth of excavation, backfill and vertical pipe and fittings	LF	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
Sub-total Schedule B						\$1,216,000.00		\$1,221,025.00		\$1,117,750.00		\$1,154,400.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (SCHEDULE C)												
66	394090A	Supply and Place Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Area) - Sidewalk	TON	153	\$450.00	\$68,850.00	\$1,195.00	\$182,835.00	\$800.00	\$122,400.00	\$537.00	\$82,161.00
Sub-total Schedule C						\$68,850.00		\$182,835.00		\$122,400.00		\$82,161.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID (SCHEDULE D)												
67	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	CY	101	\$950.00	\$95,950.00	\$1,850.00	\$186,850.00	\$1,400.00	\$141,400.00	\$1,240.00	\$125,240.00
Sub-total Schedule D						\$95,950.00		\$186,850.00		\$141,400.00		\$125,240.00
Base Bid Total (Schedule A, B, and lower of Schedule C or D)						\$4,321,123.40		\$4,748,248.00		\$5,185,099.00		\$5,613,338.00